		03-18·	-2005		
				······································	lo. 1560.0028-US-U1
Form PTO 1595				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
		10296	1982	Patent and Tra	ademark Office
	e Commissioner of Patents and Trader	narks: Please record			
1. Name of	conveying party(ies)		2. Name and ac	dress of receiving par	rty(ies): _O
Kevin Lei	roy Shinler		Tennant		198 🚟
	MN 3-7-05		701 North Lila	ac Drive	3 ² 0
			Minneapolis,	Minnesota	
	3-1/-03		55440-1452		§ 9
					-
Additional name	s(s) of conveying party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🛽	(] No	Additional name(s) &	addresses attached?	Yes 🖾 No 🗧 🚍
	conveyance:			<u></u>	
🛛 Assignme	ent 🗌 Merger				
		of Name			
Other		of Humo			
Execution Da	te: March 7, 2005				
4. Applicatio	on number(s) or patent number	(s)			
		····		dete of the original to other	
IT THIS doc	cument is being filed together w	hth a new applica	ition, the execution	date of the applicatio	n is: Mach 7, 2005
A. Patent Ar	oplication Number(s)		Patent Numbe	er(s)	
•					
	d address of party to whom cor ocument should be mailed: Michael B. Lasky Altera Law Group	respondence	7. Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed	of applications and p C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00	0
	6500 City West Parkway – S Minneapolis, Minnesota 55		8 Please charg	e any additional fees o	or crodit any
	Minneapons, Minnesota 55	544-7704		s to our Deposit Accou	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	
9. Statemer	nt and Signature:		Λο		
		<u>.</u>			
	st of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inf	ormation is true an	d correct and any atta	iched copy is a true
copy of tr	ne original document.				
		//////	11 All		
Michael E		//um	u u u	<u>Ma</u>	<u>rch 7, 2005</u>
Name of Pers	son Signing	Sign	nature /		Date
			Total number of names	including cover sheet, atta	chments and document: 2
	1				
			/		
/2005 GTDN11	00000029 11073786				
::8021	40.00 DP				
-	ţ l				
	V				
				ΡΔΤΕΝ	т

ļ

-

~

REEL: 016365 FRAME: 0527

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS,

1. Kevin Leroy Shinler residing at 6156 Glacier Drive, North Branch, Minnesota 55056 and a citizen of U.S.;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled Low Profile Side Squeegee Assembly;

AND, WHEREAS, Tennant, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota and whose place of business and business address is 701 North Lilac Drive, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1452, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated

below. Kevin Leroy Shinler

No Legalization Required